FEDERATION EUROPENNE DES GEOLOGUES EUROPEAN FEDERATION OF GEOLOGISTS FEDERACION EUROPEA DE GEOLOGOS	Number: E7 Issue: Ver 6 Date: May 2018
REGULATIONS	Approval Authority
Subscriptions and Fees for European Geologists	COUNCIL

1 OBJECTIVE

To ensure that arrangements for collecting subscriptions and fees are defined in accordance with Article 22 of the Statutes.

2 SCOPE

This Regulation covers the procedures for subscriptions and fees payable to the EFG by European Geologists.

3 RELATED REGULATIONS

Reference should be made to the following related Regulations:

Regulation E2: Procedure for award of the title of European Geologist

Regulation E4: Licensed Bodies

4 PROCEDURE

General

- 4.1 The application fees for the title of European Geologist shall be determined by the EFG Council.
- 4.2 European Geologists are required to pay an annual subscription.
- 4.3 The Licensed Bodies shall be responsible for issuing notifications to European Geologists on the Register that annual subscriptions are due and for receiving payment (see Regulation E4).
- 4.4 The annual subscription for each European Geologist will be determined by Council.

5 RECORDS

The Licensed Bodies are responsible for maintaining the records related to receipt of annual subscriptions from European Geologist on the Register.